

PROJECT: 2012 RESURFACING OF COUNTY ROADS 2, 82, 85, 151 & 169 IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO  
ESTIMATE: \$1,193,000.00  
DATE: DECEMBER 20, 2011  
TIME: 9:30 A.M.  
PAGE: 1

Ref.	Spec. no.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Kokosing Construction 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		The Shelly, Co. 1360 Ford Street Maumee, Ohio 43537		Gerken Paving 9-072 US 24 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		M & B Asphalt, Co. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861	
					Unit Price bid	Total	Unit Price bid	Total	Unit Price bid	Total	Unit Price bid	Total
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	81,713	S.Y.	\$0.42	\$34,319.46	\$0.35	\$28,599.55	\$0.75	\$61,284.75	\$1.00	\$81,713.00
3	301	Asphalt Concrete Base	230	Ton	\$48.00	\$11,040.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00
4	407	Tack Coat	14,985	Gal.	\$2.00	\$29,970.00	\$1.90	\$28,471.50	\$1.95	\$29,220.75	\$2.00	\$29,970.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete (PG 64-22) Intermediate Course, Type 1	5,040	Ton	\$55.50	\$279,720.00	\$59.50	\$299,880.00	\$60.50	\$304,920.00	\$63.00	\$317,520.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete (PG 64-22) Intermediate Course, Type 2	50	Ton	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete (PG 64-22) Surface Course, Type 1	9,520	Ton	\$55.50	\$528,360.00	\$59.50	\$566,440.00	\$60.50	\$575,960.00	\$63.00	\$599,760.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class 2	32.34	Mile	\$250.00	\$8,085.00	\$130.00	\$4,204.20	\$250.00	\$8,085.00	\$200.00	\$6,468.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	3,760	Ton	\$15.00	\$56,400.00	\$14.75	\$55,460.00	\$16.50	\$62,040.00	\$17.50	\$65,800.00
11	621	Raised Pavement Marker	200	Each	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.50	\$6,100.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00
12	643	Edge Line	26.45	Mile	\$680.00	\$17,986.00	\$680.00	\$17,986.00	\$570.00	\$15,076.50	\$680.00	\$17,986.00
13	643	Centerline	12.7	Mile	\$765.00	\$9,715.50	\$765.00	\$9,715.50	\$625.00	\$7,937.50	\$765.00	\$9,715.50
14	644	Stop Line	156	L. F.	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00
15	644	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type A	6	Each	\$640.00	\$3,840.00	\$640.00	\$3,840.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00

\$1,000,583.96

\$1,064,594.75

\$1,116,784.50

\$1,188,342.50